STATE OF MINNESOTA	DISTRICT COURT
COUNTY OF CARVER	FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	PROBATE DIVISION
	File No.: 10-PR-16-46
	(Judge Kevin W. Eide)
In re:	[PROPOSED] ORDER ON
	HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLC'S
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	APPLICATION FOR
	DETERMINATION AND
Decedent.	ESTABLISHMENT OF
	ATTORNEY'S LIEN

The above-referenced matter came on before the undersigned Judge pursuant to Holland & Knight, LLP's application for determination and establishment of its attorney's lien on Tyka Nelson's Interest in the above-captioned proceedings.

The Court having considered arguments of counsel and all of the files, records, and proceedings herein, hereby **GRANTS** Holland & Knight, LLP's Application and **ORDERS** as follows:

ORDER

- 1. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 481.13, Holland & Knight, LLP has established a cause-of-action attorney's lien on Tyka Nelson's interest in any money or property involved in or affected by the above-captioned proceedings, whether by way of settlement, distribution, recovery, judgment, decree and/or any other form of recovery in connection with the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson and the above-captioned proceeding.
- 2. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 481.13, subd. 1(c) the amount of Holland & Knight LLP's cause-of-action attorney's lien upon Tyka Nelson's interest in any money or property involved in or affected by the above-captioned proceedings, whether by way of settlement, distribution,

10-PR-16-46

recovery, judgment, decree and/or any other form of recovery in connection with the Estate of

Prince Rogers Nelson and the above-captioned proceeding is determined to be \$717,254.37.

3. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 481.13, subd. 1(c), judgment is hereby entered against

Tyka Nelson in favor of Holland & Knight, LLP, in the amount of \$717,254.37. Holland & Knight

is also entitled to tax statutory costs incurred in seeking the establishment and determination of its

attorney's lien.

4. Holland & Knight, LLP's cause-of-action attorney's lien in Tyka Nelson's interest

in any money or property involved in or affected by the above-captioned proceedings, whether by

way of settlement, distribution, recovery, judgment, decree and/or any other form of recovery in

connection with the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson and the above-captioned proceeding has

priority over any claim, interest, or lien of Roc Nation LLC, Audubon Loan Funding, L.P., G.W.

Walker, LLC, G.A. Walker, LLC, and all other third parties.

THERE BEING NO JUST REASON FOR DELAY, LET JUDGMENT BE

ENTERED ACCORDINGLY.

Dated:, 2019	
	Honorable Kevin W. Eide
	Judge of District Court

16612591v1